

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

SCOTTCART™ MEMBRANE PES SCOTTCART™ MEMBRANE PES-PRO SCOTTCART™ AQUA

European and United States (FDA) Declaration of Compliance for Scott Laboratories Inc. products intended to be used in the manufacture of food.

Scott Laboratories Inc. declares that the products listed below, are suitable to be used in contact with aqueous and acidic foods.

The following cartridges are designed, developed, and manufactured in accordance with certified Quality Management Systems. All the components used to produce the following cartridge product ranges comply with the European Union Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 as well as the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 concerning plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs. These guidelines for plastics allow the use in food and beverage applications. All materials used meet the requirements of the FDA Code of Federal Regulations Title 21 Indirect Food Additives: Polymers.

SCOTTCART™ MEMBRANE PES
SCOTTCART™ MEMBRANE PES-PRO
SCOTTCART™ AQUA

Migration testing performed with:

Simulant A (10% v/v ethanol) 70°C for 2hrs

Simulant B (3% v/v acetic acid) 70°C for 2hrs

Simulant C (20% v/v ethanol) 70°C for 2hrs

Simulant D2* (50% v/v ethanol) 70°C for 2hrs

*Results generated with 95% ethanol as the substitute solvent.

These products are therefore equivalent in their compliance to the relevant requirements as laid down in: Framework Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 (dated 27-10-2004), articles 3 and 17 and subsequent amendments. EU Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 relating to plastic materials and subsequent amendments up to 284/2011. Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing Practice.

Users of these products should consult all regional and national regulation and follow Good Manufacturing Practices to ensure success for their intended purposes. For more information on these products and suggested uses, visit www.scottlab.com

Perdomini-IOC S.p.A. – Via Salvo D’Acquisto, 2 – 37036 S. Martino Buon Albergo (VR)

Phone +39 045 8788611 r.a. – Fax +39 045 8780322 – Sales dept. Fax +39 045 8780122 – www.perdomini-ioc.com – info@perdomini-ioc.com
Reg. Imp. e Cod. Fisc. 04245670155 – Part. IVA – VAT Code IT 03074060231 – R.E.A. 291789 – Cod. mecc. VR 44317 – Cap. Soc. € 1.000.000,00 i.v.
Società a socio unico – Società soggetta ad attività di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Institut OEnologique de Champagne S.A.S.